GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

KANGSABATI CIRCLE-II,
KHASJANGLE, ABAS, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

CORRIGENDUM No-1

Ref: NIT no.:- WBIW/SE/KC-II/NIT-02e/2023-24 Tender Id:-2023_IWD_553549_1 &
2023_IWD_553549 2

As per departmental order vide Memo No-170-1B, dated-11.06.2018 some correction is to be made at line
no-16 of Clause 4.1 of above noted NIT as follows:-

Sl. Instead of To beread as
No.
1- Extension of last date for e-bid submission or insertion of ‘Extension of last date for bid submission by insertion of any date

any of Addendum/Corrigendum, if unavoidable is to be
notified as per Finance Department guidelines in the e-
Procurement Portal, Departmental website, Newspapers
and in MNotice boards. Whenever any corrigendum is
issued irrespective of the content (date corrigendum or
otherwise), due date of submission of bid will be extended
by 7 (seven) calendar days to be published before expiry
of the last date for original validity period of bid
submission. Extension of last date and time for bid
submission by issuance of a Corrigendum shall not be
treated as 2™ Call or Re-tender.

Corrigendum is to be made after last date of bid submission has passed,
when the no. of bids received is less than three, In that case an extension
notice is to be issued before opening of the technical bid. However, such
extension may generally be made for at lest 5 clear days which would be
counted from the date of publication of the Corrigendum notice. Extension of
bid submission period is to be published in at least one widely circulated daily
Newspaper. Except for date corrigendum, all other Corrigendum if issued, the
tender would have to be extended by 7 (seven) calendar days. After opening
of the technical bids, the date cannot be extended, however re-tender may be
invited. Extension of dates cannot be treated as 2™ or subsequent call."

Subsequently, the last date and time of submission
28.08.2023 till 14.00 hours and technical bid opening date is extended upto 11.09.2023 till 11.00 hours instead of
05.08.2023 till 11.00 hours.

All other terms and condition as laid down in the NIT remain unchanged.

Memo No. — 816(9)

of bid is extended upto 07.09.2023 till 14.00 hours instead of

N

Nia ,; [ \ﬁ‘
Supermtendmg Ec?m/
Kangsabah Circle-ll
ﬁhasjungle, Abas, Midnapore

N

Date. 25.08.2023

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation through the office notice board to the :-

Chief Engineer, South, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
Chief Engineer, South West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, PaschimMedinipur.
Sabhadhipati, Midnapore Zilla Parishad, Medinipur.

1.

©oOoNOOAWN

District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur

Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-I, Amlagora.

Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-IV, Medinipur.

Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-V, Jhargram. 7
Executive Engineer,DVC Study Cell, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City,\i(slkata-m '

Notice Board / Estimator / Head Clerk of Kangsabati Circle-l, Khasjungle,

as Mldnapur .
' / %f'l}&

en

Supe;intendmg En
Kangsabati Circle-ll
\ éhasjungle, Abas, Midnapore




